
TRADE NOTICE 

   

TM/492/2017/1836                                                                                 21.02.2017 

 

Sub: Concession for handling of Coal/Coke/Limestone/Slag/Pig Iron at 
West of Breakwater (WOB) 

 
 The Board of Trustees, Mormugao Port Trust in their meeting held on 13.02.2017, 

have decided to extend concession for handling of Coal/Coke/Limestone/Slag/Pig Iron at 

West of Breakwater (Outer Anchorage), within the Port limits and transported by barges to 

the hinterland without bringing it to any of the MPT berths or those operated by the PPP 

operators at MPT, at the rates as tabulated below: 

Sr. 

No. 
Item Unit SoR Rate 

Concession Concessional 

Rate 

1 Vessel related charges   

1 (a) Port dues 
 

Per GRT 

(US $) 
0.2696            50%           0.1348 

1(b) Pilotage 
 

Per GRT 

(US $) 

0.5744 
0.4595 / 

  0.4021 

 
90% 

0.0574/ 
0.0460 / 

       0.0402 

1 (c) 
Anchorage 

charges 

Per GRT/ 

Hour 
(US $) 

0.0012 50% 0.0006 

2 Cargo related charges   

2 (a) 

Wharfage 
 

Coal / Coke 
Pig Iron 

Limestone 
Slag 

Per Tonne 
 

 

 

 

 

 
33.00 
28.80 
25.20 
28.80 

 

 
65% 
65% 
65% 
65% 

 

 
11.55 
10.08 
08.82 
10.08 

2 (b) 

Transhipper/ 

Floating 

crane 

charges 

Per Tonne 10.00 75% 2.50 

2 (c) 
CHLD 

charges 
Per Tonne --- --- --- 

                                                                                                                           

      ..2/-  

 

 

 

-2- 



 The Board has also decided that in future, similar concession shall be 

extended to any new cargo that requires such concessional tariff. The concession 

structure shall be suitably modified to bring parity of the tariff with the neighboring 

ports. 

 It is requested that you may kindly communicate this information to all the members 

of trade and to your business associates. These rates take effect from 30.12.2016 and shall 

be valid upto 31.05.2017.  

 

 We seek the support of you and your principals in patronizing our port and assure 

you all our support and co-operation.  

 

 

 

TRAFFIC MANAGER 

 

 

c.c.to: President/Secretary, GMOEA 
c.c.to: President, Shipping Agents Association 
c.c.to: President, Mormugao Stevedores Association 
c.c.to: Importers 
c.c.to: Chairman’s Table 
c.c.to: All HOD’s 
c.c.to: MPT Website 
 
 

 

 


