TRADE NOTICE

TM/492/2017/1836 21.02.2017

Sub: Concession for handling of Coal/Coke/Limestone/Slag/Pig Iron at West of Breakwater (WOB)

The Board of Trustees, Mormugao Port Trust in their meeting held on 13.02.2017, have decided to extend concession for handling of Coal/Coke/Limestone/Slag/Pig Iron at West of Breakwater (Outer Anchorage), within the Port limits and transported by barges to the hinterland without bringing it to any of the MPT berths or those operated by the PPP operators at MPT, at the rates as tabulated below:

Sr. No.	Item	Unit	SoR Rate	Concession	Concessional Rate
1	Vessel related charges				
1 (a)	Port dues	Per GRT (US \$)	0.2696	50%	0.1348
1(b)	Pilotage	Per GRT (US \$)	0.5744 0.4595 / 0.4021	90%	0.0574/ 0.0460 / 0.0402
1 (c)	Anchorage charges	Per GRT/ Hour (US \$)	0.0012	50%	0.0006
2	Cargo related charges				
	Wharfage	Per Tonne			
2 (a)	Coal / Coke Pig Iron Limestone Slag		33.00 28.80 25.20 28.80	65% 65% 65% 65%	11.55 10.08 08.82 10.08
2 (b)	Transhipper/ Floating crane charges	Per Tonne	10.00	75%	2.50
2 (c)	CHLD charges	Per Tonne			

The Board has also decided that in future, similar concession shall be extended to any new cargo that requires such concessional tariff. The concession structure shall be suitably modified to bring parity of the tariff with the neighboring ports.

It is requested that you may kindly communicate this information to all the members of trade and to your business associates. These rates take effect from 30.12.2016 and shall be valid upto 31.05.2017.

We seek the support of you and your principals in patronizing our port and assure you all our support and co-operation.

TRAFFIC MANAGER

c.c.to: President/Secretary, GMOEA

c.c.to: President, Shipping Agents Association

c.c.to: President, Mormugao Stevedores Association

c.c.to: Importers

c.c.to: Chairman's Table

c.c.to: All HOD's

c.c.to: MPT Website